SCHNEIDER SERVOHYDRAULICS
Analog PID controller for electrohydraulic control
loopsType : HE 220 - ...
Description :
Analog controller with operational amplifiers and classic PID behavior. Suitable for general control
purposes. Especially wired for tasks in servohydraulics for static and dynamic pressure, force and
position control.
Setting options for all controller components with spindle potentiometers on the front. Measuring options for

Block diagram
Type code and ordering information
 39985HE 220- XXXX - 1 2 1 0 1  -3 A
Order no.
Typ
e
220
Curre
nt
0xxx
Front panel
0 =
without
1 = Vero
Construction status
3A =3/1999
0200
0300
0650
1000
Dither
0 =
without
1 = with
2 = Teleperm
C 3 = Rugged
Power supply
0 = 2 x 18...14V AC
1 = 2 x 18...14V AC and ±15V DC
2 = exclusively ±15V DC
Plug type
0 = Res
1 = Res
2 = F48 pole
PID controller section
0 = without PID
1 = Standard
2 = Ramp generator
3 = PID-10G potentiometer
4 = PD controller
5 = PID toggle switch
6 = Ramp with kink
7 = I-offset on the front side
8 = PID and TF amplifier
9 = Res
Standard type: 39985 HE220-0xxx-12101-3A
Available accessories
for power supply  Mains unit HE236Ring
transformer 50VA, 2x18V
for mounting in the switch cabinet Plug-in frame DIN41612-F48pole
for mounting in 19" rack Female connector DIN41612-F48pin for solder or WW connection
We reserve the right to make changes in the interest of technical progress!  page 3 of 8
Schneider Servohydraulics GmbH
Südstraße 4 | D-32457 Porta Westfalica
File:I:\Daten\HEs\220\HE220-d.doc Status:
03/1999
P1: Reserve
An el po is
P1: spai-e
sAdvju en
P2: Strengthening adjustment
P3: Difference time - D-regulator. left around
|nnger P4: amplification - P-regulator . right
around bigger PS: Integration time - I-regulator . left
around longer P6: DÏtheramp|itude
A7: LED +1SV B7: LED -1SV
P2: matching amp|ífier galn
P3: dÍfTei-enCÍal-cime